CERTIFICATE



HACCP – Codex Alimentarius

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Hellmann Worldwide Logistics Germany GmbH & Co. KG

Dornierstraße 9, 49090 Osnabrück, Germany

for the scope of certification:

Storage, transport, picking, handling and repacking of primary-packed and temperature-controlled foodstuffs.

(sites see annex)

has established and maintains a HACCP-concept according to Codex Alimentarius. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A22041083.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: Most recent update: 231215014/3 2022-10-25 2022-10-26 2025-10-25 2023-11-14

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-11-14

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de



Annex to the certificate no. 231215014/3

valid from 2022-10-26 to 2025-10-25

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Hellmann Worldwide Logistics Germany GmbH & Co.KG	Dornierstraße 9 49090 Osnabrück Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites /		Scope of certification
	at the organizations at the following sites		
1.		Ludwig-Erhard-Straße 3a 28197 Bremen Germany	Storage, picking, handling and repacking of primary-packed foodstuffs
2.	Hellmann Worldwide Logistics Karlsdorf GmbH	Wilhelm-Bertelsmann-Straße 1A 33602 Bielefeld Germany	Storage, picking, handling and repacking of primary-packed foodstuffs
3.		Niendorfer Straße 172 22848 Norderstedt Germany	Storage, picking, handling and repacking of primary-packed and temperature-controlled foodstuffs
4.	Hellman East Europe GmbH & Co. KG	Canthalstraße 7 63450 Hanau Germany	Transport and handling of primary packed foodstuffs
5.	Hellmann Worldwide Logistics Polska Sp. z. o. o. Sp. K.	UI. Przemysłowa 4 Sosnowiec-Pieńki 95-010-Strykow Poland	Storage of Alcoholic Drinks & Beverages

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-11-14

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de